BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for certificate to provide pay DOCKET NO. 040824-TC telephone service by Juliette Powell.

ORDER NO. PSC-04-1025A-PAA-TC ISSUED: December 20, 2004

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On October 21, 2004, we issued Order No. PSC-04-1025-PAA-TC granting PATS certificates to applicants, including Juliette Powell. The Order was subsequently consummated as a Final Order by Order No. PSC-04-1133-CO-TC, issued November 16, 2004. However, due to a scrivener's error, the original PAA Order, Order No. PSC-04-1025-PAA-TC, had incorrectly identified the successful applicant in this Docket as Julliette Powell, instead of Juliette Powell. Therefore, this Amendatory Order is issued to accurately reflect that the successful applicant in this Docket, and holder of PATS Certificate No. 8524, is Juliette Powell.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-04-1025-PAA-TC, as consummated by Order No. PSC-04-1133-CO-TC, is amended to reflect that the holder of PATS Certificate No. 8524 is Juliette Powell. It is further

ORDERED that this Order and Order No. PSC-04-1025-PAA-TC, as consummated by Order No. PSC-04-1133-CO-TC, collectively, shall serve as evidence of certification. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-04-1025-PAA-TC, as consummated by Order No. PSC-04-1133-CO-TC, is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 20th day of December, 2004.

> BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

By:

Kay Jun Kay Flynn, Chief

Bureau of Records

(SEAL)

JPR

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 13313 DEC 20 3 FPSC-COMMISSION CLERM